PS-C

ERRATA INFORMATION

1) On the assembly diagram CR-4 to CR-7 diode mounting is incorrect. This is the correct mounting:

CR0
CR1
CR2
CR3

- 2) On step 4, "C7" should be "C4".
- 3) On step 13, "number 8 hardware" should be "%"hardware." Also, refer to page 31 of General Assembly and Test Instructions for method of mounting of transformer and PC board to chassis.
- 4) Move steps 18 and 19 to between steps 13 and 14.
- 5) Add to heat sink installation note: "Keep all wiring as short as possible, an extra two inches of #14 wire will reduce the current capacity of the Power Supply.
- 6) Step 20 should read: "Place lockwashers on four 10-32x3/8" screws, insert them from the underside of the board and mount capacitors Cl and C2".
- 7) Add the following to the parts lists in your manual:

 QUAN. PART# ID MARKS

 8 20-5201001 10-32x3/8" binding head machine screws
 8 21-5350001 #10 internal star lockwasher
- 8) Step 14): the wire used should be #14 or larger (the black wire).
- 9) Scrape or sand lugs 7, 8, and 9 of transformer to facilitate solder connections of #14 wires.